Declaration Of Conformity

according to EN ISO/IEC 17050-1:2004

Manufacturer's Name and Address

Avery Dennison RIS LLC (dba Avery Dennison RBIS or dba Avery Dennison)

170 Monarch Lane

Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 U.S.A.

Phone: 937-865-2123

European Contact Information

Avery Dennison Benelux BVBA,

Amelia Earhartlaan 17, B-9051 St. Denijs Western,

Belgium

Product Information

Product Name: Monarch® Brand Battery Charger

Model Number: 9465

Trademarks: Avery Dennison® or Monarch®

First Date of CE Marking: October 2001



Type of Test	Standard Used
Safety	EN 60950-1:2006 + A11: 2009 + A1: 2010 + A12: 2011+A2: 2013
EMC	EN 55032 :2015 EN 61000-3-2:2006+A1:2009+A2:2009 EN 61000-3-3:2013 AS/NZS 61000.3.2:2007+A1:2009 AS/NZS 61000.3.3:2006 AS/NZS CISPR 24:2002+A1:2009+A2:2009

The model number listed represents a worst case configuration. This model number is the main product identifier in the regulatory compliance documentation and test reports.

This device was designed and constructed according to the fundamental safety and health requirements of the following EU Directives:

- EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
- Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
- RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

2021-10-29 Date

Michael Ouziel Regulatory Engineer